

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008  
CRLMP.NO(s). 13645(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2007 in CRLM No. 376/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRITAM KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(N.C.T.OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

With Crl.MP 13645/2008 (c/delay in filing &amp; refiling SLP)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.for  
Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERAdjourned by two weeks on account of personal difficulty, as prayed in  
the letter circulated.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master