

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2008
[Crl.MP.NO.13645]

(From the judgment and order dated 17/07/2007 in Crl.M No.376/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRITAM KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE(N.C.T.OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

[With Crl.MP No.13645/2008 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing & refiling
SLP]

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna, Adv.
Mr. Ajay, Adv. for
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master